
 2024年度　国際開発研究科　集中講義
AY2024 GSID Intensive Lectures

2024年3月14日現在
As of March 14, 2024

春学期集中講義 Spring Intensive lectures (From August to September)
時間割コード 授業科目名 単位 講師名 開講日

Registration Code Course Title Credit Instructor Date 1 2 3 4 5

7/29

7/30

7/31

8/1

8/2

8/5

8/6

8/7

8/8

8/9

8/19

8/20

8/21

8/22

8/23

8/26

8/27

8/28

8/29

8/30

8/26

8/27

8/28

8/29

8/30

7/29 〇 〇

7/30 〇 〇 〇

7/31 〇 〇 〇

8/1 〇 〇 〇 〇

8/2 〇 〇 〇

8/5

8/6

8/7

8/8

8/9

8/19

8/20

8/21

8/22

8/23

時間割コード 授業科目名 単位 講師名

Registration Code Course Title Credit Instructor

3052010
国際開発海外実地研修実習**
GSID Overseas Fieldwork**

2
東村 岳史
HIGASHIMURA Takeshi

3052030
国際開発国内実地研修実習**
GSID Domestic Fieldwork**

2
内海 悠二
UTSUMI Yuji

秋学期集中講義 Fall Intensive lectures

時間割コード 授業科目名 単位 講師名 開講日

Registration Code Course Title Credit Instructor Date 1 2 3 4 5

2

2
深井　昌克
FUKAI Masakatsu

岡田　亜弥
OKADA Aya
**Offered by TARUI Mieko

野田　真里
NODA Masato

林　薫
HAYASHI Kaoru

2

2

2

2
石川　知子
ISHIKAWA Tomoko
**Offered by SERENA FRANCO

岡田　亜弥
OKADA Aya
**Offered by TAKASE Chikako

※日程の詳細は後日通知します。

*Period1=8:45-10:15, 2=10:30-12:00, 3=13:00-14:30, 4=14:45-16:15, 5=16:30-18:00, 

*The undetermined schedules will be announced later.
Please pay a careful attention to any update.

3052060
NGO論
Theory on Non-Governmental Organizations

2

授業時間 Period科目区分
Subject Category

基礎科目B群
Common Subjects B

国際開発特論B（海外ビジネス戦略論）
Lecture on International Development B (Strategy
in Global Business)

国際開発特論B（SDGsと国際機関）
Lecture on International Development B (SDGs and
International Organizations)

3053200

※2「国際開発国内実地研修実習」を履修する場合は、「国際開発国内実地研修特論」を併せて履修すること。
Students must take Preparatory Seminar for GSID Domestic Fieldwork to take part in the GSID Domestic Fieldwork.

農村経済学
Rural Economics

2
宇佐見　晃一
USAMI Koichi

プロジェクト評価論
Project Evaluation

3053201

3053202
国際開発特論B（グローバルビジネス事情）
Lecture on International Development B (Global
Business Affairs)

国際開発特殊講義B（グローバルキャリアディベロッ
プメント論）
Special Lecture on International Development B
(Global Career Development)

3053600

Dates are tentative

科目区分
Subject Category

岡田 亜弥 他
OKADA Aya etc.

3053400

プログラム科目群
Program Subjects

教育とウェルビーイング
Education and Wellbeing

1
国際開発特殊講義A（グローバルリーダー3）
Special Lecture on International Development A
 (Global Leader 3)

岡田 亜弥 他
OKADA Aya etc.

林　かぐみ
HAYASHI Kagumi

授業時間 Period

1
国際開発特殊講義A（グローバルリーダー1）
Special Lecture on International Development A
 (Global Leader 1)

3060010

基礎科目B群
Common Subjects B

基礎科目B群
Common Subjects B

3060100

科目区分
Subject Category

3063040

3053401

※1「国際開発海外実地研修実習」を履修する場合は、「国際開発海外実地研修特論」を併せて履修すること。
Students must take the Preparatory Seminar for GSID Overseas Fieldwork to take part in the GSID Overseas Fieldwork.


